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SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1947-48

SOCIAL SECURITY DEPARTMENT

100

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

VOTE—WAR AND OTHER PENSIONS— £ £ £

Subdivision I.—Salaries
„ II.—Pensions and Annuities

787
140,050

787
140,050

TOTAL 787 140,050 140,837

For Services ehargeable on the
Consolidated Fund—continued

£ £ £

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—ctd.

VOTE—WAR AND OTHER PENSIONS

Subdivision No. I.—Salaries

Salaries—
NON-PERMANENTS

Orthopaedic surgeons (part time)—
1 at £250 (11 months)
2 at £200 (11 months)

Increase in Salary—
1 at £1,325 (Medical Officer in Charge of

Treatment)
Payment of increases arising out of the

Arbitration Court pronouncement

230
367

100

90

Total—Subdivision No. I 787

Subdivision No. II.—Pensions and Annuities

Charges for and incidental to—

1939-45 War pensions and allowances and
awards for gallantry (additional)

1918 -18 War pensions and allowances
(additional)

War veterans' allowances (additional)
Ex gratia payment to N. H. Jackson in respect

of claim for war service disability

{a) 70,000

(a) 47,500
{a) 22,500

50

Total—SubdivisionNo.il 140,050

TOTAL .. 140,837• •

(a) Increase in basic rate of economic pension, war veterans' allowances, and dependants' allowances
as from 1st October, 1947, arising out of the Arbitration Court's pronouncement. Amounts
provided in main estimates, £2,050,000, £2,025,000, and £390,000 respectively.
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