SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1947-48

SOCIAL SECURITY DEPARTMENT

SOCIAL SECURITI	LMLDIN I		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
VOTE—WAR AND OTHER PENSIONS—	£	£	£
$Subdivision I._Salaries \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots $	787	140,050	787 140,050
TOTAL	787	140,050	140,837
For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—continued	£	£	£
ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—ctd.			
VOTE—WAR AND OTHER PENSIONS			
Subdivision No. I.—Salaries			
Salaries— Non-Permanents Orthopædic surgeons (part time)— 1 at £250 (11 months) 2 at £200 (11 months) Increase in Salary— 1 at £1,325 (Medical Officer in Charge of Treatment) Payment of increases arising out of the Arbitration Court pronouncement	230 367 100 90		
Total—Subdivision No. I		- 787	
Subdivision No. II.—Pensions and Annuities			
Charges for and incidental to— 1939-45 War pensions and allowances and awards for gallantry (additional) 1918-18 War pensions and allowances (additional) War veterans' allowances (additional) Ex gratia payment to N. H. Jackson in respect of claim for war service disability Total—Subdivision No. II	(a) 70,000 (a) 47,500 (a) 22,500 50	140,050	
		140,000	440.00=
TOTAL	<u> </u>		140,837

⁽a) Increase in basic rate of economic pension, war veterans' allowances, and dependants' allowances as from 1st October, 1947, arising out of the Arbitration Court's pronouncement. Amounts provided in main estimates, £2,050,000, £2,025,000, and £390,000 respectively.